Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000011777 FILED November 14, 2006 Sec. Of State

CENTER FOR VOTER ADVOCACY INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CENTER FOR VOTER ADVOCACY INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 965 N. NOB HILL RD. UNIT 404 PLANTATION, FL. 33324

The mailing address of the corporation is:

965 N. NOB HILL RD. UNIT 404 PLANTATION, FL. 33324

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

ALL LAWFUL PURPOSES. EDUCATE THE PUBLIC ON THE POLITICAL PROCESS AND PROMOTE THE VALUES OF DEMOCRACY. ADVOCATE PARTICULAR ISSUES TO THE ELECTORATE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PER BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

WAHID, VIZCAINO & MAHER LLP 3191 CORAL WAY 406 MIAMI, FL. 33145 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: KHURRUM WAHID

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

KHURRUM WAHID 3191 CORAL WAY 406 MIAMI, FL 33145

Incorporator Signature: KHURRUM WAHID

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: DIR SAIF ISHOOF 12855 SW 136TH AVE, SUITE 104 MIAMI, FL. 33186

Title: DIR AMMAL ELHADDAD 740 SOUTH WIND CIRCLE SUNRISE, FL. 33326

Title: DIR SUHAIL NANJI 6811 NW 117TH AVE PARKLAND, FL. 33076

Title: DIR KHURRUM WAHID 3191 CORAL WAY SUITE 406 MIAMI, FL. 33145

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 11/13/2006

N06000011777 FILED November 14, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole